OILWELL E-2000 HP
SINGLE DRUM RIG
OILWELL




Model
Condition
Make
Capacity

National OilWell E-2000 hp single Drum Rig

Oilwell E2000
Used

National Oilwell
2000 HP




Description
* (Cat 4 certificationto Mast and Sub 2019 to 2024.

* Original Rig built year 1990.

*  OILWELLE-2000 single drum drawworks with EImagco 7838 electric brake and (2) GE 752’s

* LEE C MOORE cantilever mast 142’ x 1,300,000 Ibs SHL, 9 sheave crown grooved for 1 1/2” wireline
* LEE C MOORE swing-up substructure, 30’ floor height, 26’ clear height, 1,000,000# rotary capacity with 800,000 # setback capacity
* (3) OILWELL A-1700 PT triplex mud pump, rigged out with (2) GE 752’s

* ROSSHILL model 1400, 4 bay SCR (rebuilt)

* CANRIG500 tontop drive with drive house

* NATIONALIR 3080 Iron Roughneck

* NATIONAL P-650Swivel

*  OILWELL500-ton block with BJ 5500 Dynaplex hook

*  OILWELL27 1/2” Rotary Table

* KOOMEY 180 gal 7 station air and electric accumulator with remote

* CHOKE MANIFOLD

* (3) CATERPILLAR D399TA’s each with KATO 1050 KW generators, cold start, and wired

* (3) Mud tanks with stirrers, shakers, electric centrifugal pumps, desander, de slitter, cyclone

e 10’x 45’ Pusher House

* Air Compressors, Trip tank, Oil bin, catwalk, Driller Dog House, ODS dog house, mixing house, fuel tank, derrick stand, water tanks, suitcases, survey
unit, storage house, and many extra’s
















- : — =
EAT o S °

0531 Old Hwy 18—Po Rox 467 = Tecumast. O 7ARTY
Phone: (40%) 2438033 Emelli getor@hgatonigs.com

MAST CERTIFICATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH
APl 4G - 5TH EDITION - CATEGORY V

CERTIFICATION #: GR-M78-01

MAKE: Lee C. Moore SERIAL #: T3844
Hook Load Capacity: 1,300,000lbs Height: 142

Date Certified: May 13, 2019 EXPIRES: WNay 13,2024

Mast Plate

NG TO THIS MASY ARE MADE, THIS CERTIFICATION BECOMES NULL & VOIO.

GATOR RIGS

20831 O8d Hwy 18P0 Box 267 =~ Tecumseh, OK 74073
Phonel {408) 243-6033 Emall; gator@gatorrigs.com

SUBSTRUCTURE CERTIFICATION IN ACCORDANCE
WITH API 4G - 5TH EDITION - CATEGORY IV

CERTIFICATION #: GR-M78-02

MAKE: Lee C. Moore SERIAL #: 73844
Casing Capacity: 1,300,000lbs Height: 30'

Date Certifled: May 13, 2019 EXPIRES: May 13,2024

Sub Plate

¥ MODINCATIONS 7O THIE SUBSTRUCTUAE ARR MADE THIS CERTIFICATION RECOMESR NULL A VO




A:
J__‘l_l

700-PT TRIPL

rm

PARTS LIS

PARTS LIST

T

INDEX AND CHECK LIST

A1700-PT
TRIPLEX PISTON PUMP

UD PUMP

PAGE | ‘\UmBER ok oF 1ssue_| o issue
1 P184-BE1 FLUID END FOURTH 11-15-89
2 P403-AS1 | LINER & PISTON ASSEMBLY FIRST 11-15-89
3 P184-BM1 | STRAINER BLOCK ASSEMBLY FIRST 11-15-89
4 P184-BH1 | POWER END FOURTH 11-15-89
5 P184-AV1 | SHAFT ASSEMBLIES FOURTH 11-15-89
6 P185-AC1 | JACKSHAFT ASSEMBLY THIRD 11-15-89
7 P184-BK1 | INTERNAL LUBRICATION SYSTEM FOURTH 11-15-89
8 P403-AN1 | EXTERNAL LUBRICATION SYSTEM FOURTH 11-15-89

(ELECTRICAL)
9 P185-A81 EXTERNAL LUBRICATION SYSTEM FIRST 11-15-89
(MECHANICAL)
10 P185-AK1 | OIL LEVEL ASSEMBLY FOURTH 11-15-89
1" P185-AN1 | LINER FLUSHING SYSTEM FOURTH 11-15-89
12 P403-AH1 | CHARGING PUMP i SECOND 11--15-89
13 P184.D2 OUTLINE DRAWING FOURTH 11-15-89




BILL OF MATERIAL

N -

COMM NO DESCRIPTION
10300 181 FLUID END, STUDD! ¥ 5
48.001.292 1.3/8-8B X 4.1/2 STUD
75511.754 1 3/B-8 HEAVY HEX NUT
49-002 837 1.3/4-8 X 7-1/2 STUD
75510126 1 3/4-B HEAVY HEX NUT
6 86342102 1/4 1502 BLX MI STREET ELBOW
3 10300184 PLATE, LINER WEAR
3 20 100 008 GASKET, LINER WEAR PLATE
6 10300 005 COVER, VALVE
6 10300011 GASKETY, VALVE COVER
6 10 300 004 SLEEVE, VALVE COVER
6 20 200 004 BUSHING, VALVE COVER SLEEVE
24 75632 234 5/8-11 X 1 1/4 SELF—LOCKING CAPSCREW
& 20 160 928 VALVE COMPLETE W/POLYURE THANE DISC {INCLS. ITEMS 15 & 16|
6 20 160 929 VALVE COMPLETE W/BUNA “N™ DISC (INCLS. ITEMS 15 & 16)
6 20180 049 VALVE DISC ( POL YURETHANE )
6 20 180 050 VALVE DISC { BUNA “N™ )
6 20 BS0-044 NUT, VALVE
6 20220105 SEAY, VALVE (INCLS. ITEM 18)
6 20101 767 BUSHING. VALVE SEAT
6 20160 225 SPRING. VALVE
1 10 300 340 MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE
3 99609 345 O - RING 14 3/8 X 47 X 3/16)
1 10300 193 MANIFOLD. SUCTION
3 10 300 201 GASKET
24 75 634 382 3/8 10 X 27 HMEX MD MT CAPSCREW
1 98 029 039 107 150 & AAISED FACE THREADED FLANGE
2 88031 039 10" 15077 RAISED FACE BLIND FLANGE
3 45 B0 096 GASKET. SUCTION FLANGE
36 75 634 405 7/B-8 X 3.1/2 HEX HD HT CAPSCREW
36 75510 314 J/B-8 HEAVY HEX NUT
3 10 300 202 PLATE. NAME
12 75632 022 No. 2 X 3/B DRIVE SCREW fl
FLUID END

A1700-PT TRIPLEX PISTON PUMP




PUMP

17

PISTON BODY HAS 1.1/2 BORE (FITS 1.1/2 DIAMETER ROD).
PISION RUBBE RS ARE PACKAGED IN "PAINS"”. A PAIR OF
PISTON RUBBEAS CONSISTS OF TWO EACH_ PISTON AUBBERS,
PLATES AND SNAP RINGS. ONE PAIR OF RUBBERS WILL DRESS
TWO SINGLE ACTING PISTONS

“O7 - AINGS ARE PACKAGED SIX PIECES PERA PACKAGE AND
ARE IDENTIFIED AS COMMODITY NUMBE R 20 680 020,

NOT USEDWITH 6-1/2 AND LARGER DIAMETER LINERS AND
PISTONS

BILL OF MATERIAL

ITEM | REQ'D) COMM NO DESCRIPTION
N 3 20020 502 5 (SERIES "B ) PISTON COMPLETE~
3 20020503 5 1/2 {SERIES "B”) PISTON COMPLETE"
3 20020504 5.3/4 (SERIES “B”) PISTON COMPLETE*
3 20.020 505 6 {SERIES 8] PISTON COMPLETE*
3 20-020-507 6-1/2 (SERIES L") PISTON COMPLETE"
3 20020508 6-3/4 (SERIES "L™) PISTON COMPLETE"
3 20-020 509 7" {SERIES “L") PISTON COMPLETE*
3 20020510 7-1/4 (SERIES L") PISTON COMPLETE"
3 20020511 7-1/2 (SERIES “L™) PISTON COMPLETE*
3 20020512 7-3/4 (SERIES ~L") PISTON COMPLETE*
2°| 3 20 040 005 5" PISTON AUBBER *
3 20 040 009 5.1/2 PISTON RUBBER **
3 20040 011 5.3/4 PISTON RUBBER **
3 20030013 67 PISTON RUBBER **
3 20040037 6-1/2 PISTON RUBBER
3 20040 039 6.3/4 PISTON RUBBER **
3 20040041 77 PISTON RUBBER "
3 20040 043 7-1/4 PISTON RUBBER **
3 20 040 045 7.1/2 PASTON RUBBER
3 20040047 7.3/4 PISTON AUBBER **
3r a 99 607 325 TO-AING (1. 1/2 X 17/8 X 3/16) 1
4 3 20150123 PISTON ROD {INCLS ITEM 19}
5 3 20 150 142 NUT. PISTON RETAINING
3 3 07 326 500 E SUPERA DI-HARD LINER
3 07 326 550 51/2 SUPER DI-HARD LINER
3 07326 575 5 3/4 SUPER DI -HARD LINER
3 07 326 600 6 SUPER DI - HARD LINER
3 07 326 651 6 1/2 SUPER DI -HARD LINER
3 07 326 675 63/4 SUPER DI -HARD LINER
3 07 326 700 7" SUPER DI - MARD LINER
3 07 326725 7 1/4 SUPER DI-MARD LINER
3 07 326 750 7. 1/2 SUPER MARD LINER
3 07.326-775 7 3/4 SUPER DI-MARD LINER ' 2
7 3 20 100 008 57 LINER GASKET
a 20.100 009 5 1/2 LINER GASKET
3 20 100010 53/4 LINER GASKET
3 20100011 6" LINER GASKET
a 20100012 61/2 LINER GASKET
3 20100016 63/4 LINER GASKET
3 20100017 7 LINER GASKET
3 20100018 7-1/4 LINER GASKET
3 20100019 7-1/Z LINER GASKET
3 20100020 7-3/4 LINER GASKET
B 3 10 300 183 ADAPTER, LINER
£l 3 10300182 NUT. LINER ADAPTER
wir| 3 10-300 185 RING, SPACER 11
M| 3 10.300 186 RING, SPACER 11
12 9 75 632 758 3/4-10 X 1.3/4 SETSCREW
3] 9 75.632.760 3/4-10 X 2.1/2 SETSCREW 11
4 3 20 460 668 SHIELD, LINER F LUSHING
15 3 20150125 ROD. EXTENSION
16 3 20150132 CLAMP COMPLETE (INCLS ITEMS 17 & 18}
V] 6 75074 694 S/B-11 X 67 HEX HD CAD PLTD BOLT
8 2 75-510-438 5/8-115.5 HEX NUT
18 3 10 305-203 STUD, PISTON ROD

LINER & PISTON ASSEMBLY
A1700-PT TRIPLEX PISTON PUMP




A1700-PT TRIPLEX

MUD PUMP

PARTS LIST

[

e
©
@

~
Q

13

T

g .

BILL OF MATERIAL

ITEM |REQD COMM NO

DESCRIPTION

1 10-307-005
24 45810062
24 75510323
06511098
75.635 091
75634 408

10 307 064
10307 065
10307 066

75510316

BLOCK, STRAINER (INCLS. ITEMS 2 & 3)
1-1/2 -8 X 61/2 STUD

1-1/2-8 HEAVY STL. HEX NUT
SUPPORT, STRAINER BLOCK

17—8 X 27 HEX HD HT CAPSCREW

17-8 X 37 HEX HO HT CAPSCREW

17-8 HEAVY STL. HEX NUT

SHIM SET [ 2 REQD ) CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
SHIM ( 16 GA, THK, )

SHIM ({11 GA, THK, )

COVER, STRAINER

STRAINER, DISCHARGE

“O"-RING (6 X6 1/4 X 1/8)

@

[P RRECRENI VR I O
]
¢

75770478

“OT-RING (478 X5 1/BX348)

BRACKET, STRAINER SUPPORT

R-44 OVAL RING GASKET

57 APl S000# R.T J. BLIND FLANGE

17 EXTEANAL SHAKEPROOF LOCKWASHER

SECTION "A-A"

DRAWING IS APPLICABLE TO AT400-PT AND AY700-PT
TRIPLEX PISTON PUMPS WITH THE STANDARD TWO
RUNNER PUMP BASE

STRAINER BLOCK ASSEMBLY
A1700-PT TRIPLEX PISTON PUMP




HALF SECTION “A—-A"

DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY

s

A

BILL OF MATERIAL

N1 Soc«oo.uu-a

ﬂnsa:lau:rlsuu:zn:Jazaz:suzéu:w:‘u::ﬂ: XHR!]!EE:‘

- = P ~
B couur B atiuuslasuilvinvoduivvuuniened see un3+uu---tu-v-vu-§

DESCRIFTION
FRAME END, STUDDED (MNCLS. ITEMS 252
1/2-13 X 1-34 STUD
410 X 2172 STUD
GASKET, CRANKCASE COVER

y‘-u)u 12 HEX HD HT CAFSCREW
ET, INSPECTION COVER
"wa- IJl‘AW"L.‘IM
SUPPORT IN

mzv DIAPHRAGM SUPPORT mm
GASKET. DIAPHRAGM
DIAPHRAAGM

CAr, Dl%
V213X N2 X MO
1/2 EXTERANAL SHAKEFPROOF LOCKWASMER
ROD, EXTENSION
410 X 1376 DALD MEX MO MT CAPSCREW
ST

)
CLAMP CENTER AD QU

7/M-9 X 3" DALD HEX HD HMT CAPSCREW

WASHER

7/M8-9 X 7° DALD HEX HO NT CAPSCREW
ROSSHEAD

PiN | CROSSHE AD
BEARING . CROSSHEAD PIN

V213 X 1-1/4 FLAT HO BRASS MACHINE
COMNECTING ROO (MNCLS. ITEMS 448 45 )
BOLT, CONNECTING ROO

17— 8 HEAVY STL SLOTTED MEX NUT

AETAINER, ECCENTRIC SEARING CONNECTING ROD
BREATHER
I 172 3000@ FS. 50 HD SOLID PIPE PLUG
ING ROD OfL
l -
:xcmusc«&nn;mnwu

PLATE, nmnucvbon
PLATE, LUBRICATION INSTRUCTION

Mo 2 X 1/4 STL DAIVE SCREW
PLATE, NAME
Mo 10 X 38 STL DRIVE SCREW

1/2 €1 CORED SO Wﬂw
T8 558103 | = Hi

2" C1 SOLID SO MO MPE PLUG
COVER, OVERFLOW

PLATE. CAUTION

1233 STL LOCKNUT

2.1/2 C1 SOLD SO M0 FIPE FLUG

POWER END
A1700-PT TRIPLEX PISTON PUMP




BILL OF MATERIAL

14
23 X 22
17
23022

ITEM COMM NO DESCRIPTION
1 1 10 301 004 SHAFT WITH INTEGRAL PINION | 24 TEETH )
2 2 65726032 BEARING, PINION SHAFT
3 2 10306027 HOUSING, PINION SHAFT BEARING
4 2 45-803-730 GASKET. BEARING HOUSING
s 16 76634402 7/8-9 X 2.1/2 HEX HEAD HT CAPSCREW
6 45.803-732 SHIM SET ( 2 REQ'D )| CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
5 45803733 SHIM ( 006" THICK )
a 45-803-734 SHIM ( 007" THICK )
1 45-803-735 SHIM ( 020" THICK |
1 45 803-736 SHIM { 16 GAUGE )
7 2 16300027 RETAINER, BEARING
] 3z 75634383 3/4—10 X 2-1/4 HEX HEAD HT CAPSCREW
] 2 10-300-0688 KEY { 1.3/4 X 21/2X 13-1/2 )
10 2 10-300-028 SLEEVE, PINION SHAFT
1" 2 68631025 OIL SEAL
12 1 10-300-154 CRANKSHAFT
13 2 65725034 BEARING, MAIN
14 2 10 300 024 HOUSING, MAIN BEARING
15 45803 739 SHIMSET | 2 REQ'D ) CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
3 45803 740 SHIM { 005" THICK }
- 45803 741 SHIM | 007" THICK )
2 45803742 SHIM ( .020" THICK )
2 45803743 SHIM | 16 GAUGE |}
16 2 70300025 AETAINER, MAIN BEARING
17 a 65 726836 BEARING, CRANKSHAFT
18 1 10300060 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT ( 108 TEETH )
19 8 76 634.408 17—8 X 4" HEX HEAD HT CAPSCREW
20 8 75514-120 17—8 HEX STEEL LOCKNUT
21 T 10301012 COVER, PINION SHAF T EXTENSION
22 4 10 300 156 RING, RETAINING [ INCLUDES ITEM 23 )
23 8 76632 445 1/2—13 X 2.1/4 SOCKET HEAD SELF LOCKING CAPSCREW
24 24 10300 246 1.1/4-8 X 6 STUD
25 24 75510 121 1.3/ BHEAVY STEEL HEX NUT

GEAR REDUCTION RATIO: 45:1

SHAFT ASSEMBLIES
A1700-PT TRIPLEX PISTON PUMP




A1700-PT TRIP

MUD PUMP

BILL OF MATERIAL

REQ'D COMM NO DESCRIPTION
1 10-300-030 JACKSHAFT
2 65.725031 BEARING , JACKSHAFT
1 10-300-032 RETAINER, JACKSHAFT BEARING
2 45-803-797 GASKET, RETAINER
1 75-660-073 RETAINING RING
1 68-630-235 OlIL SEAL
1 10-300-098 CATCHER, OiIL
4 75-634-352 1/2-13 X 1-1/2 HMEX HD HT CAPSCREW
1 10-300-034 SPACER, BEARING
] 10-300-031% BRACKET, JACKSHAFT
) 45-803-729 GASKET, JACKSHAFT BRACKET
& 75-634-359 S5/8—-11 X 1-1/2 HEX HD HT CAPSCREW
1 68-097451 106 0.0. 3—V TWO GAOOVE DAIVE SHEAVE
1 45.802-800 KEY | 1/2X 1/2X2")
1 10-300-033 SPACER._BEARING
] 10-300-068 PINION, JACKSHAFT
' 45-803-362 KEY IV/2 X /2 X 3/4)
L] 10-300-03% WASHER, JACKSHAFT
1 75-513-018 1.9/4 -7 SLOTTED HEX NUT
1 75-504-013 3/16 X 2.1/2STLCOTTER
8 75-770-475 5/8 EXTEANAL SHAKEPROOF LOCKWASHER
1 10.300-089 SLINGER, OrL
- 75-770-474 1/2 EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF LOCK WASHER
2 £8-028-560 IV-560 V-BELT

Lz =z

7 Al ~Z 7

N

®

THIS ORAWING IS APPLICABLE
FOR THE FOLLOWING PUMPS:
T400—-PT AY400—-PT HOD1400-PT
1700-PT AI700-PT HOD1700-PT

JACKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
A1700-PT TRIPLEX PISTON PUMP




BILL OF MATERIAL

BILL OF MATERIAL

ITEM| REQ'D | COMM NO DESCRIPTION ITEM| REQ'D | COMM NO DESCRIPTION
1 1 10300037 NIPPLE, STRAINER 24 3 86.485-108 1" CI SOLID SQ HD PIPE PLUG
2 1 86.132.008 1 150 # BLK M| PIPE CAP 25 2 1/2 X 4.3/B SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
3 1 10-300-048 TAOUGH, (R.H.} OIL 26 2 1/2 X 7-5/8 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
4 1 10-300-050 TROUGH, (L.M.) OIL 27 3 86.424-001 1/2 X CLOSE SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
5 6 45.143.001 1/2-13 X 3/4 DALD HEX HD HT CAPSCREW 28 6 86.600.010 3/4 X 1/2 150 # Ml REDUCING COUPLING
s 6 75-770-204 1/2 HEAVY PLATE WASHER 29 1 78-104-704 1/230007 F S TAPER TAPPED PIPE COUPLING
7 59-8D00-016 16 GA ANNEALED STL WIRE 3o 1 B86-330.104 1/2 X 45* 1509 BLK MI PIPE ELBOW
[} 1 10300260 TAOUGH, OIL DISTRIBUTING an 3 64.271.212 3/4 MALE HOSE ADAPTER
9 4 33-007-070 5/8-11 X 1" DRALD HEX HD HT CAPSCREW a2 a £86-424-.013 1/2 X 4™ SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
10 4 75.772.305 5/8 PLATE WASHER 33 2 1/2 X 6-1/2 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
n 3 86425013 3/4 X 4 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE 34 1 B5-424.025 1/2% B SCH 40 8BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
12 3 B6-336-106 3/4 X 90* 1504 BLK MI PIPE ELBOW as a £5.543.104 1/2 150 # M1 PIPE TEE
13 ] B6.336-104 1/2 X 90* 1504 BLK MI PIPE ELEOW 38 2 86543108 17 150 # MI PIPE TEE
14 3 45.001-585 1/2 X 14 _SCH 40 BW STL PIPE 37 3 £5-061-014 1" X 1/2 STD Cl BLK HEX PIPE BUSHING
15 3 78104-108 1730000 F.S. TAPER TAPPED PIPE COUPLING 38 1 86.342-108 1" X 90* 150 ¢ BLK M| STREET ELBOW
6 2 B6.426.027 1 X 9 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE £ 1 £88.426.021 1" X 6 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
7 3 B6-339-108 1 X 45% 150 # BLK MI ELBOW a0 1 1 X 17 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE
18 3 86-336-108 1" X 90° 150 ¢ BLX MI ELBOW a 3 86-342-103 3/8 X 90* 150 ¢ BLK MI STREET ELBOW
19 1 1" X 7-7/8 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE a2 8 64-271-214 1/2 X 90* MALE ADAPTER ELBOW
20 1 1 X 13 1/8 SCH 40 BW STL FPE NIPPLE a3 3 1006 V2 X CTIBLK HEX PI HIN
21 2 45.804-371 1/2 X 38.7/8 HOSE ASSEMBLY 44 3 ©6-423-003 3/8 X 1-1/2 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
22 3 86 641-108 17 1509 MI FEMALE GROUND JOINT PIFE UNION as 2 56-422.005 1/4 X 2 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
23 1 1 X 13 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE a8 2 B6-800-005 1/2 X 1/4 150 # M1 REDUCING COUPLING
a7 3 45-804-366 3/4 X 19-1/2 HOSE ASSEMBLY
as 2 45-804.374 1/2 X 16-7/8 HOSE ASSEMBLY
a9 1 45804370 1/2 X 31-7/8 HOSE ASSEMBLY
50 3 B 3B H T
51 2 45804373 1/2 X 11-1/8 HOSE ASSEMBLY
52 2 86-338-102 1/4 X 90° 150 # BLX MI ELBOW
53 2 64271208 1/2 MALE HOSE ADAPTER
54 2 £6-422-001 1/4 X CLOSE SCH 40 8W STL PIPE NIPPLE
55 2 17 X 10.1/4 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE 7
56 1 B6-426.009 1 X3 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
57 1 B86-426.017 1" X 5 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
(®

INTERNAL LUBRICATION SYSTEM
A1700-PT TRIPLEX PISTON PUMP




g -

BILL OF MATERIAL

ITEM | REQ'D| COMM %O DESCAWPTION
" 1 74.450-830 ELECTRIC MOTOR"
2 1 64.182.010 OIL PUMS
3 1 68-103-891 FLEXIBLE COUPLING
4 1 06-510-607 GUARD. COUPLING
8 1 10-300-210 BASE, MOTOR & FILTER
& 5 7S633.740 JB-I6 X 1-3/4 HEX HD HT CAPSCREW
7 20 I8 770472 38 EXTEANAL SHAKEPROOF LOCKWASHE R
[] & 5833707 174 —20 X 58 HEX HO HT CAPSCREW
° - 75770470 174 EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF LOCKWASHE R
L=} ) Sa212832 OiL FILTER
n t 64212000 MAGNETIC OIL FILTER
12 ] 75510404 /816 HEAVY HEX STL NUT
13 t 16385012 HEAT EXCHANGER
14 a 75-634.335 3816 X §/8 MEX %D WY CAPSCREW
= T a5.604 150 3B U-soLT
AL 2 78-256-532 2.1/2 PRESSURE GAUGE 10-200P S 1.1
17 ' 78-684.250 I THEAMOMETER (0250 F.)
13 1 86061008 /4 X 1/4 C1 BLK HEX PIPE BUSHING
19 t B6-061-010 308 X 1/2 C1 BLX HEX PIPE BUSHING
20 1 86061014 17 % 12 Cl BLK HE X PIPE BUSHING
2 & 85.061.015 17 X 34 ClBLK HEX PIPE BUSHING
F -3 T o6 T T, K= TPE BUSHT
3 ) £7.000-006 34 X 150 % M TAPPED PIPE COUPLING
24 1 7B 176-002 1/4 X 90* 2000 # F .S PIPE ELBOW
25 3 86-336- 08 3/4 X 90 1504 BLK MI PIPE ELBOW
26 1 86-326- 108 1 X 90 150 ¢ BLX Wi PIPE ELEOW
27 2 86-339 108 17 X 45° 1500 BLX MI PIFE ELBOW
28 2 86 342108 1 % 90° 350 # BLX Mi PIPE ELBOW
23 v #6456 108 72 C1 CORED SQ MO P1 LU
0 1 B8 485 S08 37 C1 CORED SQ HO PIPE PLUG
3 2 5543108 3/4 150 MI PIPE TEE
32 2 565543.108 17 180 & MI PIPE TEE
33 1 50 000008 3/4 X 1/4 150 # M) REDUCING PIPE COUPLING
2a 1 85600014 17X 172 150 MI RECUCING PIPE COUPLING
as 1 86422002 14 X CLOSE SCH 30 BW STL PIFE NIPPLE
36 H VIX32A7 80 BW 5T L PIPE NIPPL
a7 1 85425001 /4 X AOSE SCH 40 8W STL PIPE NIPPLE
E) 1 56-425-000 3/4 X 37 SCH 40 W STL PIPE NIPPLE
a8 2 86425013 Jra x SCH A0 8W STL PIPE NIPPLE
40 1 86.425-017 274 X 5 SCre 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE 8
at 3 B6-426-001 1" X CLOSE SCH 40 8w STL PIPE NIPPLE
a2 1 86.426-007 17X 2-1/2 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
a3 E 26-073 17X a7 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPL
RSl 3 64.286.32¢ /4 HOSE UNION ADAPTER
as 1 64.269-326 1" HOSE UNION ADAPTER
26 1 45.804.717 J4 X 12172 HOSE ASSEMBLY
7 1 84-270-012 3/4 HOSE
45 ) Ba.z71.004 17 MOSE
2 B £4-271012 34 MALE HOSE COUPLING
= ' £4.212.848 ELEMENT OIL FILTER
51 2 54271226 1” MALE HOSE COUPLING
52 Al 45.124.506 KEY (3716 X 376 X 1)
53 «5-194-207 SHIMSET | | AEQ'D | CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
3 45-194.208 SHIM | 020 THX §
3 06-015-462 SHIM (16 GA. TH.|
b4 1 1O 300 318 PLATE, HEAT EXCHANGE R BASE

* ELECTRIC MOTOR IS

184 T expiomon proot motor

1172 v, D00 voen, 230/060 volit, I—phase. 60 herry

EXTERNAL LUBRICATION SYSTEM
[ELECTRICALI
A1700-PT TRIPLEX PISTON PUMP




37

1

e S 38)(0) (o) (Gs
ﬁ ' 35

3
" 30
12) () (22 £ =] 3
23
38 0 7
35 1’1 49
- 48 X 31 27
32 21 23

13
M) (3 )
L —— — |
£ @Sn 1) &

-~

BILL OF MATERIAL

ITEM |REQ'D| COMM NO DESCRIPTION
1 1 10-300-144 GUARD. BELT
2 1 64-182-042 OlL PUMP
3 Rl 75634-314 3/B—-16 X 1" HEX HD HT CAPSCREW
4 Bl 75-770-472 3/8B EXTEANAL SHAKEPAROOF LOCKWASHER
5 1 B86-342-108 1" 150 BLX MI STREET ELBOW
L] 1 B6-358-016 1/2 X 3/4 150# BLK M1 REDUCING ELBOW
7 1 B8.800-014 1/2 X 1" 1508 BLK MI REDUCING COUPLING
8 1 86426001 17 X CLOSE SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
-] 1 B6-341-006 17X 45* 1S0#BLK M E ELBOW
10 2 96061015 | 1 X 3/4 Cl BLK HEX PIPE BUSHING |
n 2 45-17v-017 3/4 X 12 HOSE ASSEMSBLY
”2 3 64.289-324 3/4 MALE ADAPTER UNION
13 k] B86-336-106 /4 X 50* 1504 BLK MI ELBOW
14 L) B6.425.031 374 X 11 SCH 40 8W STL PIPE NIPPLE
15 2 B85-424.000 1/2 X CLOSE SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
16 1 86-425-013 3/4 X 4" SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
17 1 B5-336-108 17 X 80° 150 8LK M1 PIPE ELBOW
18 1 45-804-050 3AMPT. XJ/AFPT. X 26 HOSE ASSEMBLY
19 1 86.339-106 3/2 X 457 150 F BLK MI PIPE ELBOW
20 1 3/4 X 30 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE
2t 2 £7.000.006 3/4 150#MI TAPPED PIPE COUPLING
22 1 3/4 X 28 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE
23 3 86-425-025 3/4 X 8" SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
24 1 86425029 3/4 X 10 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
25 1 3/4 X 16 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE
26 1 86-425-019 3/4 X 5-1/2 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
27 3 86.240-106 3/4 150#& BLX MI PIPE CROSS
28 1 86 641106 3/4 150# M1 GROUND JOINT PIPE UNION
29 3 83.899-802 3/4 BALL VALVE
30 5 B86-425.001 3/4 X CLOSE SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
N 1 86-486-106 3/4 CI BLK SOLID SQ MD PIPE PLUG
32 2 B86-425.005 3/4 X 27" SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
33 1 86-425.007 3/8 X 2-1/2 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE 9
34 2 86-425.013 3/4 X 47 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
as 2 B86-061-008 3/4 X 1/4 Cl BLX HEX PIPE BUSHING
36 2 78-256-532 PRESSURE GAUGE (0-200P.S.1.)
37 2 B86-426-009 1° X 3~ SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
38 ) 64.212-003 MAGNETIC OIL FILTER
38 1 64-212-832 OIL FILTER
40 2 75-068-020 5/8—11 X 1-3/4 MACHINE BOLT
41 2 75-510-408 S5/B—11 HEX NUT
42 2 75-770-475 5/8 EXTERANAL SHAKEPROOF LOCKWASHER
43 1 654.212-848 OIL FILTER ELEMENT
R 1 64 270030 SPRING GUARD
45 L} 10-300-040 BRACKET, OtL PUMP
46 1 45804103 17 X 42 HOSE ASSEMBLY
47 1 654271234 1" HOSE ADAPTER
48 T B6-543.106 3/4 150 BLK MI PIPE TEE
48 L} 45 804.246 3/4 X B-3/4 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
50 1 68097458 €.5 0.0.3V SINGLE GROOVE DRIVEN SHEAVE
51 1 45-803-774 KEY (3/16 X 3/16 X 1-3/4)
52 1 10-303-074 PLATE, INSTRUCTION
53 - 75.632.012 No. 2 X 1/2 DRIVE SCREW
54 1 68-028-560 3V-560 V-BELT

EXTERNAL LUBRICATION SYSTEM
IMECHANICALI
A1700-PT TRIPLEX PISTON PUMP




T

|
Oy |
i

|

2)(1 ,
3 +

A1700-PT TRIPLEX MUD
PARTS LIST

PUMP

BILL OF MATERIAL

ITEM | REQ'D COMM NO DESCRIPTION
1 1 86336 104 1/2 X 90" 150~ BLK MI PIFE ELBOW
2 1 86 424 001 1/2 X CLOSE SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
3 1 86 061032 2" X 1/2 CI STD BLK HEX PIPE BUSHING
4 1 86 424 029 1/2 X 10 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
s 1 06.109.007 STICK, OIL LEVEL DWW
6 1 10-305-112 PLATE, INSTRUCTION
7 a 75632012 No. 2 X 1/4 DRIVE SCREW

OIL LEVEL ASSEMBLY
A1700-PT TRIPLEX PISTON PUMP




@ €D €

' LY AY

Ut

PUMP

BILL OF MATERIAL

BILL OF MATERIAL

ITEM | REQ'D| CcOMM NO DESCRIPTION ITEM | REQ'D| comm nO OESCRIPTION
1 1 9%5.999-050 CENTRIFUGAL PUMP Fil b3 a5 7
2 1 68-103-964 COUPLING, SHAFT 2 1 58.-028-006 17150 ¥ £S5 THREADED RAISE FACE FLANGE
3 1 74-450-826 ELECTRIC MOTOR" 23 1 78-208-012 GASKET, FLANGE
4 1 10.300-333 BASE, PUMP 24 a 75-634-354 1/2—13 X 1.3/4 HEX MD HT CAPSCREW
5 2 75634361 5/8—11 X 2" HEX HD HT CAPSCREW 25 1 64.289-326 1" MALE ADAPTER UNION
6 a 75-510-408 5/8—11STL. HEX NUT 26 1 06.511.873 17 % 37 MOSE ASSEMBLY
7 a 75-770-205 S/BPLATE WASHER 27 3 $4.228.103 PIPE STRAP
8 a 75770475 5/8 EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF LOCKWASHER 28 3 75634317 5/16 —18 X 1/2 HEX HO HT CAPSCREW
9 a 75.634.343 3/B-16 X 1-3/4 HEX HD HT CAPSCREW 29 2 86.336.108 17 X 90° 150 + SLK M1 PIPE ELBOW
10 10 75.770-472 3/B EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF LOCKWASHER 30 1 86426025 17 X 10" SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
] ] 29.001-153 SHIM SET PACK 31 ] T-X 16 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE
12 1 10-300-344 GUARD. PUMP 32 2 86-543-108 17 150 » BLK MI PIPE TEE
13 1 98-029.012 P 1/2150 7 .5, RAISE FACE THREADED FLANGE 33 3 B6061-014 17X /2 CISTD BLK HEX PIPE BUSHING
14 1 78.208.036 FLANGE GASKET 34 L] 64.289.320 12 MALE ADAPTER UNION
15 4 75634353 1/2—13 X 2" HEX HD MT CAPSCREW s 3 06-510-761 1/2 X 48~ HOSE ASSEMBLY
16 8 75510406 1/2-13 STL MEX NUT 36 3 86-600-005 1/2 X 174 150 v BLX M) PIPE REDUCER
17 10 75 770474 12 EXTEANAL SHAKEPROOF LOCKWASHER 37 3 86-422-007 1/4 X 2-1/2 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
3 1 39.287 816 21D, X 5 RADIATOR HOSE 38 1 66.426-009 1" X 3" SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
19 2 99092086 HOSE CLAMP 38 1 B86.426-025 17 X B SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
20 1 86.342 112 1-1°2 X 90° 150 4 BLK MI STREET ELBOW a0 2 85.339.108 1 X 45° 150 = BLX MI PIPE ELBOW
E3l 3 JEEIZ I3 I8 —16 X 3/4 HEX HD HT CAPSCREW |
42 T 86-428-009 1-1/2 X 37 SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
a3 2 86-051.036 27 X 1-1/2C1 STD BLK HEX PIPE BUSHING
a4 1 86-420.017 27 X 5" SCH 40 BW STL PIPE NIPPLE
as 2 86336116 27 X 90° 150 » BLK MI PIPE £LBOW
26 2 75.510 404 Z/B-16 HEX NUT
a7+ 1 10300313 SUPPORT. PUMP=*
48" " B 75.634.384 3/4-10 X 2.1/2 HEX HD HT CAPSCREW""
49°¢ a 75.770.476 2/4 EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF LOCKWASHER**
E

20"

75510410

I8~ 10 HEX NUT""

ELECTAIC MOTOR IS 3hp. 1800 rom. 230/460 volt. 3—phase
B0 hertz EXPLOSION PROOF ELECTRIC MOTOR W/FRAME 1B2-7
REQUIRED WHEN USING THE STANDARD TWO RUNNER PUMP BASE

D,

LINER FLUSHING SYSTEM
A1700-PT TRIPLEX PISTON PUMP




BILL OF MATERIAL

ITEM | REQD COMM NO DESCRIPTION
1 1 95.999.067 6 X BR CENTRIFUGAL CHARGING PUMP
2 1 10-300 205 GUARD, BELT
3 1 6B-097-465 10.3 0.0 .5V SiX GROOVE DRIVE SHEAVE
4 6 65-029-085 5V850 V-BELT IMATCHED SET)
5 1 6B-097-467 97 0,0.5V SiX GROOVE DRIVEN SHEAVE
6 1 10.300-204 BRACKET, PUMP MOUNTING
7 1 06 509.871 MANIFOLD
8 1 45-802-038 GASKET, MANIFOLD FLANGE
L4 B8 75659066 3/4-10 X 33/4 ALL-THREAD STUD W/TWO NUTS
10 1 78106 063 6" DRESSER COUPLING
i 1 10300275 6" FABRICATED SUCTION CHARGING PIPE
12 4 75635028 S/B-11 X 5" HEX HD HT CAPSCREW
13 “ 75-770-475 S/BEXTERANAL SHAKEPROOF LOCKWASHER
14 “ 75510408 S/8-11 HEAVY STL.HEX NUT
15 1 45-802.800 KEY (/2 X /2 X 2
6 2 75634536 1/2-13 X 4" SQ HD CUP POINT SETSCREW
17 2 75-510 506 17213 STL. HEX JAM NUT
18 4 75634367 S/8-11 X 3.1/4 HMEX HD MT CAPSCREW
9 2 10-300 083 RETAINER CENTRIFUGAL PUMP
20 2 10300 094 SHIM BLOCK

CHARGING PUMP

A1700-PT TRIPLEX PISTON PUMP




A1700-PT TRIPLEX MUD PUMP

PARTS LIST

7 AT DESCHARGE (ETHER SIDE)
APLSO0F WTA FLANGE

FLUSHING PUME MOTOR 3 P 1800 APW_ 3 PRASE 50 RERTZ 30460 vOLT

I T R XPLOSMON PROUF FRAME =S
OOL FUNF MOTOS 11/7 &8 500 KPW_ 3 PRASE -Nll'l IINE0 vOLT -
187-7 EXPLOSION PROOE FRAME — —~—

N

O GAUGE ——,
O ST

* [ =
*+ ] g

él fo- R AR E L A é é

TTri | @ s H

- | i ol ogeume - & st =

= é- :'rcmsul—{ - % I §

N S || Y -~ ’,‘& 25
e S T o S ; = I

LIGHT 1AW DA MOARS FOR —/

ZOMPT CRADLE DRAIN IEITHER SIDE)

MWORIIADOIA

TOUNGATION BOLTS EE LS ET
12063 S) WIDE X 28 122 21 DEEP X E YWAY

oos _L )
3 A o 3=

T 2TMPT MUD TRAR DRAN
AT IEISI N L LM (4A 4 0 B3N 1M A VEY e

AT DISCHARGE AP S SD00# AT 4
MAISE FALE TLANGE

= ]

g 3

2 z

= 2

® = = 5
i | E
= =
= =3
= -
B »
B

.l

re==151/2 9410}

= . e
$ 23/ =

? - 33 35
T {2 n 1
= b A T L1, T — ] 7 '
= 7
= Mmizarx l% 0'-1"!1.!—"—?;— l‘-xnnrmj l \N :uun(uu»——l
- "8 A

1 NPT WATER CONNECTION
HEAT EXCMANGEN

L TUINP T FLUSHING DRAIN
BOTH SIDES

2ramr pram -/ AT NPT CRADLE =

OVERFLOW DR AN

RS

NOTE YMESE OIMENSIONS ARE ACCURATE
BUT SHOULD NOT BE USE
INS‘TALLATION UNLESS CERYIFIED
DIMENSIONS iN BRACKETS ARE
MEASURED IN MILLIMETERS.

PUMP, AS SHOWN, IS FOR AIGHT HAND DRIVE.

"

T M8 12347 6) RECUIRED TO REMOWE

PINION SHAFT (ETTHER SIDEY _\
p——————————————— T 18 3/% 12408 &} t

CAN BEE DRIVEN FROM EITHER SIDE OR BOTH SIDES.

p— ¥ - M 20732 (V1RE B

41034 uunn FACE OF —————et
DISCHARGE C ECTON

P SUCTION (THRLE PLACES]
AMSE 1508 RASID FACE
FLAMUE

= FLUSHING PumF

Pe-1IN -
[CLL]]

.‘1}_)‘ 14 8159 1
e N L — 5t
0 ssisaen——o
31172 808 tp—t
s-3 e
s-10 080

317 nas b

OUTLINE DRAWING

A1700-PT TRIPLEX PISTON PUMP




Rig Inspection Report
OILWELL E-2000 DIESEL ELECTRIC

(20,000 foot rating)




Description

DRAWWORKS: OILWELL E-2000 Single drum 2000hp with

ELMAGCO 7838 electric brake, PERMA brake lubrication
device, Foster catheads, ROSS HILL Driller’s console and
powered by (x2) 1000hp. GE 752 electric motors.

Serial Number

OILWELL E-2000 DRAWWORKS (S/N: H47-1600).
ELMAGCO 7838 ELECTRIC BRAKE (S/N: TA-11138W).

Driller's
Console

GWHL E2000 IRVYWVCRS

Drawworks Certified
DrillersConsole Okay
Chain & Gear mechanism Okay
Overall condition Good




Description - -
MAST: LEE C MOORE cantilever mast having a rated

static hook load capacity of 142’ x 1,300,000 Ibs per API
standard 4E with 14 lines strung to the travelling block.
9 sheave crown grooved for 1-1/2” Wireline

Serial Number | LEE C MOORE cantilever MAST (S/N: T3844).

Sheavesand Roller Bearing Ok needsnew et of wire
Mast Bzars & Pulley Okay
Wire Slings May need to be replaced
Owerall condition Good




Description

SUBSTRUCTURE: LEE C MOORE swing up substructure.

30’ floor height, 26’ clear height, 1,300,000 Ib casing
capacity simultaneous with 800,000 Ib. set back capacity
at 31 foot elevation.

Serial Number

LEE C MOORE Substructure (S/N: 73844).

Beams Okay
Pad Eyes may need to be certified
Lodkiing mechanism Okay
Ovwerall condition Good




Description [ cANRIG 500 ton TOP DRIVE WITH CONTROL HOUSE:
Model 1250AC-681, working pressure; 5000psi

Serial Number | (S/N 675)

CANRIG TOP [RVE

Contol Cabin (Bxemal & Intemnal) Okay
Hydraulic hoses lifing gears, Okay
Rotary part Hydraulic mechanism Okay
Overall condition Good (Valid APl Cert)




Description MUD PUMPS: (x2) OILWELL A-1700 PT triplex mud

pumps rigged out with dampeners, pressure relief
valves, electric oilers and each powered by (x2) GE 752’s.

Serial Number | OILWELL TRIPLEX MUD PUMP MODEL (A-1700 PT).

Pumps Okay
Relief Valves Neede valves Bectic motor Okay
Hydraulic Hose s Okay
Owerall condition Good




Description ROTARY TABLE: OILWELL 27-1/2” rotary table.
Dead load rating; 700 ton.

Serial Number | OILWELL ROTARY TABLE (S/N 688).

274/2” Rotary Solld Mastr Retig

Table
Liing Eyes Okay
Bxemal Surface Ok needs painting
Maser Bushing Okay
Owerall condition Good




SILLICON CONTROL RECTIFIER UNIT (SCR): ROSS HILL model
1400, 4 bay SCR.

Description

Serial Number | SCR UNIT ROSS HILL model (S/N 5620-2).

Enclosure Okay
Coodling Fans Okay
Contol System Okay
Owerall condition Good (Rebuilf)




Description

GENERATOR/ENGINE/ULTILITY HOUSE: (x3) CATERPILLAR
D399TA’s each with 1050kW generators, oversized radiators,
cold start LISTER diesel powered air compressor, and (x2)
SULAIR screw type electric air compressors.

Serial Number

CATERPILLAR D399TA ENGINES (S/N 35B5830).
(S/N 35B1797).
(S/N 35B6320).

Oversized Radisborswith
Blades

"

Engine, Radiator Gay Runs Smooth)
Air Compressors Okay
Starter Okay
Overall condition Good




Description

ACCUMULATOR: KOOMEY 180 gal 7station air and electric
accumulator with remote choke manifold

Serial Number

KOOMEY accumulator bottles (S/N 2503).

KOOMEY Accumulator Boliles & Manifold

Accumulabor Bottles

Okay
Fiings Liners Manifolds & HydraulicHose s Okay
Fiers Gares & NeedeBall Valves Okay
Owerall condition Good




Description

SWIVEL: NATIONAL P-650 Rotary Swivel

Serial Number

NATIONAL rotary swivel (S/N 651-10).

ROIARY SWH. with Shackle

Swivel Ok Needs be painted
Shadde ad Pins Ok May need recertified
Inner thread Okay
Owerall condition Good




Description

BLOCK & HOOK: OILWELL 500 ton block with BJ 5500

dynaplex hook.

Serial Number

OILWELL block (S/N 020-026).
DYNAPLEX hook (S/N 931).

Dynaplex Hook

Hook Okay
Block Okay
Pulleylwire slot Okay
Owerall condition Good




Description

MUD TANK: (x3) Mud tanks total capacity 1500 bbl, with
stirrers, shale shaker (x3), electric centrifugal pumps, de
sander, de silter, cyclone, SWACO mud de gasser.

Serial Number

(N/A).

Mud tanks with ShaleShaker

& Sander
Mud Tanks Ok Needsto be painted
De sander, D gaseer, Flow line Valves axdhose s Okay
Bedric centrifugal pumps Cydone seperator Okay
Owerall condition Good




Description
MUD MIXING HOUSE & TRANSFER PUMPs: (x2) Mud transfer

pumps with (x2) Mud mixing hopper.
Serial Number | N/A

Mud Mixing Uger
Mud mixer hopper Okay
Flow line Valvesand hose s Okay
Bedic centiifugal pumps Okay
Owerall condition Good




Description

TRIP TANK: (x1) 500 bbl total capacity trip tank

Serial Number | N/A

Tank Support Okay
Ladder Okay
Lifing eyes Ok needto be recertified
Owerall condition Good




Description

TOOL PUSHER HOUSE: 10’ x 45’ Pusher House furnished

with kitchen, toilet & bathroom, master bedroom and
pusher’s office.

Serial Number

N/A

Fumished Pusher'sHouse
Cabin Exterior Okay
Inerior ( Bed, Upholsery, Air condiion ofice equip ett. ) Okay
Lifing eyes Ok needto be recertified
Overall condition Good




Description

WELL CONTROL EQUIPMENT: Cameron 13 5/8 5M Type-
U Single Bop, Cameron 13 5/8 10M Type-US Double
Bop, & Hydril 13 5/8 5M x 5M Btm Gk Annular Bop.

Serial Number

N/A

Bliind Shear Rm

BOP Control

Panel
Anndar ram Okay
Pipe ram Okay
Bind Shear ram Okay
Owerall condition Good




Description

CATWALK, V-DOOR & HAND RAILS

Serial Number

N/A

Catwalk Ok Needs be painted
Handrails Ok Needto be painted
Ladders Okay
Owerall condition Good




Description  [pRILLER’S DOG HOUSE, ODS DOG HOUSE

Serial Number | N/A

v"' */n ‘n‘\

Driller's Dog House

P Eyes Ok May need certificatn
Handrails Okay
Inerior & Exterior Okay
Overall condition Good




Description

JUNK BOX: miscellaneous, 25 lift subs, 15 crossover bit
subs, mud bucket, Kelly Drive bushing, elevator bails,

13-5/8 5000 drilling spool, vibrator hose, Kelly valves, Dart
valve.

Serial Number

N/A

TK1994

JUNK BOX

Pad Eyes Ok May need certificatn
Al Items Looks Okay
Inferior & Exterior Okay

Owerall condition Good






